131764

CH \$65,00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pliers International, Inc.		12/31/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	D-M-E Company
Street Address:	29111 Stephenson Highway
City:	Madison Heights
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48071
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1317649	NICKERSON
Registration Number:	1313162	NM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)536-3509

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5135363557

Email: jean_moyer@milacron.com

Correspondent Name: Jean Moyer

Address Line 1: 4165 Half Acre Road
Address Line 4: Batavia, OHIO 45230

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PLIERS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John W. Gregg
Signature:	/john gregg/
Date:	07/09/2009 TRADEMARK

900138258 REEL: 004019 FRAME: 0598

Total Attachments: 2
source=pliers#page1.tif
source=pliers#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004019 FRAME: 0599

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT, made effective this <u>31st</u> day of <u>December</u>, <u>2008</u> by Pliers International, Inc. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with offices located at 10 Keith Way, Hingham MA 02043 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor")

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, has used and is the sole and exclusive owner of certain trademarks, and certain registrations and applications for registration of trademarks, the trademarks and registrations and applications for registration for trademarks being more particularly identified in Exhibit A attached hereto and collectively hereinafter referred to as the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, D-M-E Company, a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, with offices at 29111 Stephenson Highway, Madison Heights, MI 48071 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), desires to acquire full right, title, and interest in the said Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that it will at any time upon request of Assignee, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect in Assignee title to the Trademarks.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be signed by its duly authorized officer or representative on the date first written above.

PLIERS INTERNATIONAL INC. By Hugh C. O'Donnell Secretary		
State of Ohio) ss		
County of Clermont)		
On this day of day of Said County personally appeared Hugh C. O'Donn identified officer of Assignor and that he being instrument for the uses and purposes therein specific	authorized to do so executed the foreg	bove
	Cherila Books	
	Notary Public	

CHERYL A. BOONE
Notary Public, State of Onic
My Commission Expires
August 26, 2013

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004019 FRAME: 0600

EXHIBIT A

(Registrations and Applications for Registration)

Registration No.	1317649	1313162
Date Filed	10/3/1983	10/3/1983
Application No.	73/446397	73/446177
Status	Registered	Registered
Trademark	NICKERSON	ΣN
Country	United States of America	United States of America

Registration Date 2/5/1985 1/8/1985

RECORDED: 07/09/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004019 FRAME: 0601